
1st Race. (C6) Post 7:07PM OKLAHOMA MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $34,000 (Plus $7,650 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 6 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 PROMISE CODE ª (L1) R1 Offolter, J Mora, G 118
2 QUALITY BLASTOFF ª (L) R9 Caster, B Wethey Jr., F 118
3 SWORD OF GOLD ª (L) NC Ashford, Jr., H Cabrera, D 122
4 NIGHT VISION ª (L) R9 Oberlander, J Wade, L 118
5 SHARP AS DAMASCUS ª (L) 0 Hartman, A Elliott, S 118
6 SONIC POSSE ª (L) R5 Bravo, F Hernandez, H 118
7 ABES DAY ª (L) 0 Gunter, M Hebert, L *113
8 PUMPED UP KICKS ª (L) R9 Silva, M Manrrique, F 118
9 SMACKZILLA ª (L) R9 Von Hemel, D. K. Alvarez, J 118
10 COUNTRY CAPER ª (L) NC Bravo, F Barandela, S 118
Blinkers On: Smackzilla

10-DIV
2nd Race. (C2) Post 7:35PM CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $15,000 (Plus up to $3,375 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 JERSEY JIM (L) $10,000 R8 Hebert, M Hamilton, W 118
2 BREAKING THE BANK (L) $10,000 R8 Rodriguez, M Goncalves, L 122
3 WITT AMERICA (L) $10,000 R1 Davidson, S Hernandez, H 122
4 FORT NECESSITY ª (L) $10,000 R1 Corderman, S Diego, I 122
5 INVARIABLY (L) $10,000 R9 Flores, O Morelos, J 122
6 MAGNA PUNCH ª (L) $10,000 R12 Rodriguez-Garcia, E Mora, G 122
7 MONEY EXPRESS (L) $10,000 R2 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 122
8 SMARTY RIDGE (L) $10,000 R9 Gustafson, A Ortega, J 122
9 WEST JET (L) $10,000 0 Caster, B Cabrera, D 118
10 SAZON (L) $10,000 R9 Moreno, C J. A. Medina 118
11 C C'S LEGACY ª (L) $10,000 R8 Young, S Wethey Jr., F 118
Blinkers On: Money Express

11
3rd Race. (C5) Post 8:03PM OKLAHOMA MAIDEN

WEIDNER APARTMENT HOMES PURSE
Purse $34,000 (Plus $7,650 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 6 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Fillies Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 SANDY CREEK ª (L) 0 Bravo, F Wethey Jr., F 118
2 GOSPEL FABULOUS ª (L) R3 Williams, S Alvarez, J 118
3 GOSPEL B. HAVIOR ª (L) R10 Williams, S Goncalves, L 118
4 SO JORDAN ª (L) R10 Padilla, C Lara, E 122
5 MISS LONG LEGS ª (L) R10 Oberlander, J Quinonez, L 122
6 SWINGIN' OKIE ª R10 Padilla, J Diego, I 118
7 PLENTY OF GOLD ª (L) R10 Offolter, J Mora, G 118
8 TINY FORTUNE ª (L1) 0 Davidson, M Hamilton, W 122
9 OKIE ATTITUDE ª (L) R10 Padilla, J Cabrera, D 118

9
4th Race. (CX1) Post 8:31PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $13,000 (Plus up to $2,925 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 SKY ECHO ª (L) $10,000 0 Pogue, W Sanchez, O 117
2 SINGLE SATURDAY (L) $10,000 0 Eoff, T Barandela, S 121
3 YOUNEEDTOCALMDOWN ª (L) $10,000 0 Williams, S Herrera, G 117
4 TALKATIVE (L) $10,000 R7 Calhoun, W Alvarez, J 121
5 ELENA MAE (L) $10,000 R7 Young, S Wethey Jr., F 117
6 SALT CREEK GAL ª (L) $10,000 0 Gunter, M Hebert, L *112
7 LAST PENALTY (L) $10,000 Cravens, III, R Mora, G 121
8 MAGICAL GOLD (L) $10,000 R7 Espiritu, L Lara, E 121

8
5th Race. (C6) Post 8:59PM OKLAHOMA MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $34,000 (Plus $7,650 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 6 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 RED DIRT RICH ª (L) R5 Bravo, F Wethey Jr., F 118
2 HOLCOMBE ª (L) 0 Williams, J J. A. Medina 118
3 DEN'S DYNASTY ª (L) R5 Caster, B Herrera, G 118
4 BAJA BOOGIE ª (L) R9 Smith, P Diego, I 122
5 URIAH ª (L) R5 Silva, M Cabrera, D 118
6 COWBOY BRODY ª 0 Bravo, F Wade, L 118
7 RATLIFF CITY ª (L) R5 Davidson, M Hamilton, W 118
8 OUR MOON PIE ª (L) R9 Offolter, J Landeros, B 118
9 BOBWHITE BOBBY ª (L) R5 Von Hemel, D. K. Alvarez, J 118
10 MISSING CODE ª (L1) R1 Offolter, J Mora, G 118
11 A LOT OF HEAT ª (L) R9 Jacquot, G Quinonez, L 122
Blinkers On: Uriah

11-DIV
6th Race. (CS3) Post 9:27PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $11,000 (Plus up to $2,475 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 BRADY BO BANNA $7,500 R8 Ashford, Jr., H Diego, I 118
2 HOLIDAY HOAX (L) $7,500 R4 Davidson, M Barandela, S 118
3 GOLDEN BEAUTE (L1) $7,500 0 Oberlander, J Quinonez, L 118
4 TULSAN (L) $7,500 R11 Ferrell, J Hamilton, W 118
5 TEXAS ADOPTER (L) $7,500 R11 Cravens, III, R Mora, G 118
6 MORE THAN EASY (L) $7,500 R11 Asmussen, S Fuentes, L 118
7 DOC'S BOLERO (L) $7,500 R7 Willis, M Elliott, S 118
8 PRINCE OF EARL (L) $7,500 0 Chleborad, L Alvarez, J 122
9 LONG COOL (L) $7,500 R7 Clary, J J. A. Medina 118
10 COOL BLUE ª (L1) $7,500 0 Davidson, S Bracho, R 118
11 BIG BUDDS BROWN ª (L) $7,500 R9 Espiritu, L Wiseman, I 118
12 KENNY T ª (L) $7,500 0 Blatchford, G Sanchez, O 118

12
7th Race. (C8) Post 9:55PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $36,000 (Plus up to $8,100 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) About 1

Mile(Turf)(Rail at 0
Feet)

For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 LADY GOT MOVES (L) R1 Calhoun, W Alvarez, J 120
2 OUTLINING (L) R11 Asmussen, S Cabrera, D 120
3 ROLLIN BLACKOUT (L) NC Merrick, J Wade, L 120
4 MY GIRL MELLY R9 Padilla, J Quinonez, L 120
5 HIGHWAY SIXTY ONE (L) R10 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 116
6 COURTNEY FAY (L) 0 Durham, D Lara, E 120
7 WILD EXPRESS (L) R5 Eoff, T Barandela, S 116
8 GET SERIOUS (L) R1 Asmussen, S Elliott, S 120
9 CHILLAXIFICATION ª (L) R5 Young, S Goncalves, L 120
10 DOWNTOWN ABBY (L) 0 Calhoun, W Hernandez, H 120
11 OUR DAVINA 0 Young, S Wethey Jr., F 116
12 BASKET CASE (L) R11 Gustafson, A Manrrique, F 120

12

8th Race. (CX5) Post 10:23PM OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $36,000 (Plus $8,100 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
1 WHEN JUDY CALLS ª (L) R10 Silva, M Cabrera, D 121
2 CATALE WINEMIXER ª (L) R4 Pogue, W Sanchez, O 118
3 DA CANDY CANE ª (L) R9 Offolter, J Mora, G 122
4 SIGICRICKET ª (L) 0 Swan, P Hernandez, H 122
5 MAGGIE D'CAUSE ª (L) R4 Ashford, Jr., H Wethey Jr., F 118
6 NICE NEIGHBOR ª (L) 0 Calhoun, W Alvarez, J 118
7 BROADWAY DISH ª R4 Smith, P Diego, I 118
8 BECAUSE ª (L) R6 Hanson, V Wade, L 122
9 STOLEN KISSES ª (L) 0 Williams, J Goncalves, L 118
10 OUR BET ª (L) R10 Chleborad, L Quinonez, L 122

10
Off Races:C1 - C3 - C4 - C7 - CS1 - CS2 - CX2 - CX3 - CX4 - CX6 - CL1 - CL2 - CL3 - CL5 -

CL6 - CL7 - CL8

Extra Races For Friday, September 22, 2023
(Entries Close on Thursday, September 14, 2023)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
Purse $12,000. (Plus up to $2,700 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS
X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT

Purse $34,000. (Plus up to $7,650 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
Weight 118 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)
X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 ALLOWANCE

Purse $36,000. (Plus up to $8,100 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races At A Mile Or Over On
The Turf Since March 22, 2023 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since July 22 4 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Races Not Considered In Allowances)

ABOUT ONE AND ONE SIXTEENTH MILES(Turf)
X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING

Purse $30,000. (Plus up to $6,750 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since August 22, 2023 2 lbs.
A Race Since July 22, 2023 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000

ABOUT ONE MILE(Turf)
X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 STARTER ALLOWANCE

Purse $13,000. (Plus up to $2,925 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2022 - 2023.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since August 22, 2023 2 lbs.
Four Races Since July 22, 2023 4 lbs.

ONE MILE
X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE

Purse $35,000. (Plus $7,875 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 122 lbs.

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

**THE OVERNIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

**PRE-RACE VET INSPECTIONS: Have horses ready and clean. HAUL IN VET
INSPECTIONS WILL BEGIN 4 HOURS BEFORE THE FIRST POST IN BARN C1. HORSES
MUST BE IN THEIR STALLS 4 HOURS PRIOR TO THE FIRST POST, NOT AT THE ENTRY
GATES. Required: your horses legs clean with ALL linaments, medications and mud
washed off and legs dry. Lasix must be administered on grounds at least 4 hours prior to
post.

**HAUL INS MUST STAY IN THEIR ASSIGNED STALLS.

**Anyone shipping into Remington Park to race must contact the stall office if you plan
on going to any barn other than the one assigned to you.

**Sign up for Tattooing at the Remington Park Racing Office. Tattooing on Tuesdays
starting at 9:00 am.

**Anyone needing a suite reservation please call 405-425-3270

**Horsemen: Do not tamper with or modify any portion of the hot walkers. Anyone
caught doing so, could be asked to leave the grounds.

**Starting August 21st, the TRAO Doctor will be here every Monday at 11:00 am.
The Chiropractor will be here every Wednesday from 9:00 am to 11:30 am.

**HORSEMEN: Anyone wanting to signup for the OK Derby Rider's Cup Charity Golf
Tournament for Monday, September 18th, there is a signup sheet on the counter in the
racing office.

**Schoolers: Anyone schooling when the track closes, please enter and exit at the 5/8
gap, and STAY BY THE OUTSIDE RAIL.

**Turf Rail Schedule
9/21 - 9/24 rail at 0. 9/27 - 9/30 rail at 10. 10/4 - 1-/14 rail at 20.
10/18 - 10/21 rail at 0. 10/25 - 10/28 rail at 10. 11/1 - 11/4 rail at 20. 11/8 onward, to be
determined.

**Satawa Mieta memorial Service September, 19th 2:00 pm Track North.

**Condition Book Correction: September 22nd C1 should read for colts and geldings.

SEVENTEENTH DAY
POST TIME: 7:07PM

REMINGTON PARK
www.remingtonpark.com
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A R# PP
ABES DAY 1 7/10
A LOT OF HEAT 5 11/11

B R# PP
BAJA BOOGIE 5 4/11
BASKET CASE 7 12/12
BECAUSE 8 8/10
BIG BUDDS BROWN 6 11/12
BOBWHITE BOBBY 5 9/11
BRADY BO BANNA 6 1/12
BREAKING THE BANK 2 2/11
BROADWAY DISH 8 7/10

C R# PP
CATALE WINEMIXER 8 2/10
C C'S LEGACY 2 11/11
CHILLAXIFICATION 7 9/12
COOL BLUE 6 10/12
COUNTRY CAPER 1 10/10
COURTNEY FAY 7 6/12
COWBOY BRODY 5 6/11

D R# PP
DA CANDY CANE 8 3/10
DEN'S DYNASTY 5 3/11
DOC'S BOLERO 6 7/12
DOWNTOWN ABBY 7 10/12

E R# PP
ELENA MAE 4 5/8

F R# PP
FORT NECESSITY 2 4/11

G R# PP
GET SERIOUS 7 8/12
GOLDEN BEAUTE 6 3/12
GOSPEL B. HAVIOR 3 3/9
GOSPEL FABULOUS 3 2/9

H R# PP
HIGHWAY SIXTY ONE 7 5/12
HOLCOMBE 5 2/11
HOLIDAY HOAX 6 2/12

I R# PP
INVARIABLY 2 5/11

J R# PP
JERSEY JIM 2 1/11

K R# PP
KENNY T 6 12/12

L R# PP
LADY GOT MOVES 7 1/12
LAST PENALTY 4 7/8
LONG COOL 6 9/12

M R# PP
MAGGIE D'CAUSE 8 5/10
MAGICAL GOLD 4 8/8
MAGNA PUNCH 2 6/11
MISSING CODE 5 10/11
MISS LONG LEGS 3 5/9
MONEY EXPRESS 2 7/11
MORE THAN EASY 6 6/12
MY GIRL MELLY 7 4/12

N R# PP
NICE NEIGHBOR 8 6/10
NIGHT VISION 1 4/10

O R# PP
OKIE ATTITUDE 3 9/9
OUR BET 8 10/10
OUR DAVINA 7 11/12
OUR MOON PIE 5 8/11
OUTLINING 7 2/12

P R# PP
PLENTY OF GOLD 3 7/9
PRINCE OF EARL 6 8/12
PROMISE CODE 1 1/10
PUMPED UP KICKS 1 8/10

Q R# PP
QUALITY BLASTOFF 1 2/10

R R# PP
RATLIFF CITY 5 7/11
RED DIRT RICH 5 1/11
ROLLIN BLACKOUT 7 3/12

S R# PP
SALT CREEK GAL 4 6/8
SANDY CREEK 3 1/9
SAZON 2 10/11
SHARP AS DAMASCUS 1 5/10
SIGICRICKET 8 4/10
SINGLE SATURDAY 4 2/8
SKY ECHO 4 1/8
SMACKZILLA 1 9/10
SMARTY RIDGE 2 8/11
SO JORDAN 3 4/9
SONIC POSSE 1 6/10
STOLEN KISSES 8 9/10
SWINGIN' OKIE 3 6/9
SWORD OF GOLD 1 3/10

T R# PP
TALKATIVE 4 4/8
TEXAS ADOPTER 6 5/12
TINY FORTUNE 3 8/9
TULSAN 6 4/12

U R# PP
URIAH 5 5/11

W R# PP
WEST JET 2 9/11
WHEN JUDY CALLS 8 1/10
WILD EXPRESS 7 7/12
WITT AMERICA 2 3/11

Y R# PP
YOUNEEDTOCALMDOWN 4 3/8
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A
H. Ray Ashford, Jr.

Sword of Gold, Race 1, PP 3 of 10
Brady Bo Banna, Race 6, PP 1 of 12
Maggie d'Cause, Race 8, PP 5 of 10

Steven M. Asmussen
More Than Easy, Race 6, PP 6 of 12
Outlining, Race 7, PP 2 of 12
Get Serious, Race 7, PP 8 of 12

B
George Blatchford

Kenny T, Race 6, PP 12 of 12
Francisco Bravo

Sonic Posse, Race 1, PP 6 of 10
Country Caper, Race 1, PP 10 of 10
Sandy Creek, Race 3, PP 1 of 9
Red Dirt Rich, Race 5, PP 1 of 11
Cowboy Brody, Race 5, PP 6 of 11

C
W. Bret Calhoun

Talkative, Race 4, PP 4 of 8
Lady Got Moves, Race 7, PP 1 of 12
Downtown Abby, Race 7, PP 10 of 12
Nice Neighbor, Race 8, PP 6 of 10

Boyd Caster
Quality Blastoff, Race 1, PP 2 of 10
West Jet, Race 2, PP 9 of 11
Den's Dynasty, Race 5, PP 3 of 11

Lynn Chleborad
Prince of Earl, Race 6, PP 8 of 12
Our Bet, Race 8, PP 10 of 10

Jaylan Renay Clary
Long Cool, Race 6, PP 9 of 12

Scott Corderman
Fort Necessity, Race 2, PP 4 of 11
Money Express, Race 2, PP 7 of 11
Highway Sixty One, Race 7, PP 5 of 12

Ronnie E. Cravens, III
Last Penalty, Race 4, PP 7 of 8
Texas Adopter, Race 6, PP 5 of 12

D
M. Brent Davidson

Tiny Fortune, Race 3, PP 8 of 9
Ratliff City, Race 5, PP 7 of 11
Holiday Hoax, Race 6, PP 2 of 12

Sarah Nicole Davidson
Witt America, Race 2, PP 3 of 11
Cool Blue, Race 6, PP 10 of 12

Danele Durham
Courtney Fay, Race 7, PP 6 of 12

E
Terry Eoff

Single Saturday, Race 4, PP 2 of 8
Wild Express, Race 7, PP 7 of 12

Lucio Espiritu
Magical Gold, Race 4, PP 8 of 8
Big Budds Brown, Race 6, PP 11 of 12

F
Jory Ferrell

Tulsan, Race 6, PP 4 of 12
Oscar Flores

Invariably, Race 2, PP 5 of 11
G

Michael C. Gunter
Abes Day, Race 1, PP 7 of 10
Salt Creek Gal, Race 4, PP 6 of 8

Austin Gustafson
Smarty Ridge, Race 2, PP 8 of 11
Basket Case, Race 7, PP 12 of 12

H
Victor Hanson

Because, Race 8, PP 8 of 10
Alex T. Hartman

Sharp as Damascus, Race 1, PP 5 of 10
Matt Hebert

Jersey Jim, Race 2, PP 1 of 11
J

Gene Jacquot
A Lot of Heat, Race 5, PP 11 of 11

M
Joe D. Merrick

Rollin Blackout, Race 7, PP 3 of 12
Carlos Moreno

Sazon, Race 2, PP 10 of 11

O
Jesse Oberlander

Night Vision, Race 1, PP 4 of 10
Miss Long Legs, Race 3, PP 5 of 9
Golden Beaute, Race 6, PP 3 of 12

Joe S. Offolter
Promise Code, Race 1, PP 1 of 10
Plenty of Gold, Race 3, PP 7 of 9
Our Moon Pie, Race 5, PP 8 of 11
Missing Code, Race 5, PP 10 of 11
Da Candy Cane, Race 8, PP 3 of 10

P
Carlos A. Padilla

So Jordan, Race 3, PP 4 of 9
Juan Padilla

Swingin' Okie, Race 3, PP 6 of 9
Okie Attitude, Race 3, PP 9 of 9
My Girl Melly, Race 7, PP 4 of 12

William R. Pogue
Sky Echo, Race 4, PP 1 of 8
Catale Winemixer, Race 8, PP 2 of 10

R
Marti L. Rodriguez

Breaking the Bank, Race 2, PP 2 of 11
Erik N. Rodriguez-Garcia

Magna Punch, Race 2, PP 6 of 11
S

Miguel Angel Silva
Pumped Up Kicks, Race 1, PP 8 of 10
Uriah, Race 5, PP 5 of 11
When Judy Calls, Race 8, PP 1 of 10

Paul A. Smith
Baja Boogie, Race 5, PP 4 of 11
Broadway Dish, Race 8, PP 7 of 10

Patrick E. Swan
Sigicricket, Race 8, PP 4 of 10

V
Donnie K. Von Hemel

Smackzilla, Race 1, PP 9 of 10
Bobwhite Bobby, Race 5, PP 9 of 11

W
J. Alan Williams

Holcombe, Race 5, PP 2 of 11
Stolen Kisses, Race 8, PP 9 of 10

Steve F. Williams
Gospel Fabulous, Race 3, PP 2 of 9
Gospel B. Havior, Race 3, PP 3 of 9
Youneedtocalmdown, Race 4, PP 3 of 8

Mindy J. Willis
Doc's Bolero, Race 6, PP 7 of 12

Y
Scott E. Young

C C's Legacy, Race 2, PP 11 of 11
Elena Mae, Race 4, PP 5 of 8
Chillaxification, Race 7, PP 9 of 12
Our Davina, Race 7, PP 11 of 12
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